

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29239/2008

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhindra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners
that as against respondent no. 1 notice has been served on the standing
counsel and the proof is being submitted within two days.

Await service of notice on respondent no. 2.

List again on 4.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar