

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29239/2008

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjai Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners  
that he has served notice on R-1 to R-2 through the standing  
counsel. Counter affidavit is filed.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar